
       Summer Series 2016

                  Short Course          Best 8 events                         Avg. is average of all scores               Tot. is best 8.

Pos Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 No. Avg Tot.

1 Susan Skinner WCOC 0 0 483 500 456 471 0 459 500 0 442 500 0 0 0 0 8 476 3810
2 Oliver Heron-Southward 434 0 429 384 449 471 0 439 480 472 500 0 437 0 0 0 10 449 3683
3 Roger Jackson WCOC 0 472 459 451 459 457 456 445 0 0 479 0 351 0 0 0 9 447 3679
4 Joseph Sunley WCOC 400 471 458 462 443 489 374 377 490 437 416 0 386 0 0 0 12 433 3665
5 Richard Cummings WCOC 0 451 446 437 467 403 394 365 446 412 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 424 3457
6 David Spencer WCOC 0 464 0 478 485 0 500 500 498 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 489 3425
7 Roger Thomas WCOC 381 0 429 423 0 375 417 376 483 397 0 0 390 0 0 0 9 407 3296
8 Rachel Osborn WAROC 384 427 381 437 400 0 0 372 388 362 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 393 3151
9 Elizabeth Elliott WCOC 392 364 397 347 392 296 203 359 0 355 0 0 280 0 0 0 10 338 2902

10 Wilfrid Teasdale WCOC 371 0 446 0 0 0 396 254 380 0 423 0 385 0 0 0 7 379 2656
11 Henry Teasdale WCOC 445 0 459 399 0 424 448 0 433 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 434 2608
12 Deborah Goodwin WCOC 378 423 0 347 0 357 0 297 372 325 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 357 2500
13 Joan Cumpstey BL 287 0 393 0 377 0 308 0 390 321 369 0 0 0 0 0 7 349 2446
14 Syd Thomas WCOC 378 383 415 371 0 0 0 350 0 0 364 0 170 0 0 0 7 347 2432
35 Phil Nichols BL 393 451 0 0 458 0 367 0 383 0 374 0 0 0 0 0 6 404 2426
15 Vanessa Brierley WCOC 0 443 0 393 0 0 0 405 0 394 404 0 369 0 0 0 6 401 2408
16 Caitlin Irving WCOC 461 491 474 0 480 0 0 0 464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 473 2370
17 Louis Morris WCOC 0 0 0 471 0 500 0 469 0 460 0 0 433 0 0 0 5 466 2333
18 Ged Hagan WCOC 0 0 0 391 482 419 0 413 421 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 425 2126
19 Louise Hagan WCOC 0 0 0 409 456 443 0 361 434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 420 2102
20 Rosie Spencer WCOC 323 419 0 0 0 470 0 0 0 0 435 0 403 0 0 0 5 409 2048
21 Jenny Wren WCOC 0 0 458 0 430 0 285 0 0 408 411 0 0 0 0 0 5 398 1993
22 Jonty Goodwin WCOC 299 290 0 224 0 290 0 183 43 150 227 0 225 0 0 0 9 214 1889
23 Catherine Wetherfield WCOC 0 0 0 0 399 406 340 0 371 0 0 0 367 0 0 0 5 376 1883
24 Angela Brand-Barker WCOC 0 0 500 0 500 0 0 439 431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 467 1870
25 Stuart Parker WAROC 466 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424 474 0 0 0 0 0 4 466 1864
26 Kevin Hodgson WCOC 441 0 470 465 0 451 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 456 1826
27 David Downes WCOC 450 0 461 455 0 0 0 0 443 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 452 1809
28 Kim Leslie WCOC 0 0 0 378 441 377 0 270 308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 354 1773
29 Jonathan Eaton WCOC 384 0 387 338 0 360 0 264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 346 1733
30 Ruth Carter WCOC 339 0 341 0 0 0 228 66 134 0 311 0 274 0 0 0 7 241 1694
31 Carys Thomas WCOC 396 419 429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 272 0 0 0 4 378 1515
32 Alice Rea WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 431 413 0 213 0 0 0 4 369 1477
33 Mike Cumpstey BL 364 0 0 0 0 0 352 0 409 334 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 364 1460
34 Dick Whitworth BL 0 0 373 0 373 292 0 0 0 0 349 0 0 0 0 0 4 346 1387
36 Herbie Ashworth WCOC 0 0 0 0 459 0 0 0 0 0 0 494 283 0 0 0 3 411 1236
38 Sarah Chaudhri WCOC 0 0 393 0 325 0 0 0 0 0 367 0 0 0 0 0 3 361 1086
39 Janette McHendry WCOC 292 0 0 0 308 248 0 0 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 264 1060
40 Tom Carter WCOC 0 0 357 0 0 292 0 0 0 0 311 0 0 0 0 0 3 319 960
41 Gwen Rea WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 237 335 0 158 0 0 0 4 234 939
42 Rosemary Lord 0 0 0 0 487 438 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 462 925
43 Chris Emerson WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 0 0 454 0 0 0 2 436 873
44 Anne Burbidge 0 444 0 0 0 429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 436 872
45 Debbie Watson WCOC 0 0 476 0 0 0 0 379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 427 855
46 Lily Regan WCOC 428 0 426 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 426 854
47 Jessica Breeze WCOC 0 0 376 0 472 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 423 847
48 Anita Evans WCOC 0 0 303 0 323 0 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 281 845
49 Raymond Wren BL 0 0 0 0 445 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 422 845
50 David Fenwick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424 0 381 0 0 0 0 0 2 402 804
51 Ann Cummings 0 0 0 0 0 0 402 376 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 388 778
52 Chris Whitby 0 0 417 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 352 0 0 0 0 0 2 384 769
53 Isobel Greenwood WCOC 376 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 358 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 367 734
54 Joyce Hemingway WCOC 0 0 0 376 0 0 319 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 347 695
55 Ellen Lister WCOC 402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 338 677
56 Paul Tickner 0 0 0 0 421 0 0 205 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 312 626
57 Andy Rodger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 400 0 10 0 0 0 3 179 538
58 David Rodger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 402 0 0 0 0 0 2 267 535
59 Michael Billinghurst WCOC 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 500 500
60 Daniel Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 1 500 500
61 Daniel Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 1 500 500
62 Steven Holmes 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 499 500
63 Alan Irving WCOC 489 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 488 489
64 Matthew Blackley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 474 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 473 474
65 Graham Watson WCOC 469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 469 469
66 Chris Cripps 0 0 0 0 0 460 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 459 460
67 Tony Duncan WCOC 0 0 459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 459 459
68 Bob Barnby WCOC 456 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 455 456
69 Simon Hunt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 0 0 0 0 0 1 449 449
70 Martin Smith WCOC 0 0 0 0 438 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 438 438
71 Anna Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 435 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 434 435
72 Annette Milburn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 433 0 0 0 0 1 433 433
73 Ruth Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 427 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 427 427
74 Penny Kingsland WCOC 0 419 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 418 419
75 Emily Heron-Southward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414 0 0 0 0 1 414 414
76 Lucy Dunn 0 0 0 0 405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 405 405
77 Matthew Harper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 391 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 391 391
78 Mike Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 378 378
79 Ellie Douglas BL 0 0 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 374 375
80 Eve Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 373 0 0 0 0 1 372 373
81 Clare Rodger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 131 0 0 10 0 0 0 3 122 366
82 Charlotte Parry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 364 0 0 0 0 1 364 364
83 Malcolm Ruckledge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 356 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 356 356
84 Diana Mitchell WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 0 0 0 0 0 1 351 351
85 Anna Brown WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 327 0 0 0 1 326 327
86 Adam Bliss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 326 0 0 0 1 326 326
87 Gerry Garvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 231 0 0 0 2 155 310
88 Jane Hunter WCOC 309 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 308 309
89 Liz Steele WCOC 307 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 307 307
90 Chris Lates BL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 287 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 286 287
91 Ernie Williams LEI 286 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 286 286
92 Rosie Hogg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 179 180

                 Summer Series 2016

                    Long Course          Best 8 events                         Avg. is average of all scores               Tot. is best 8.

Pos Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 No. Avg Tot.

1 Alastair Thomas WCOC 0 500 484 497 482 500 482 457 500 453 0 446 447 0 0 0 11 477 3902

2 Daniel Spencer WCOC 485 492 500 472 500 474 465 0 0 0 437 0 0 0 0 0 8 478 3824

3 Andrew Bradley WCOC 448 468 469 459 432 404 0 472 432 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 448 3584

4 Ian Cumpstey BL 424 0 400 0 448 0 401 460 441 497 451 0 382 0 0 0 9 433 3521

5 Matthew Vokes WCOC 500 0 0 500 0 474 500 0 0 0 500 500 500 0 0 0 7 496 3474

6 Jeff Goodwin WCOC 391 0 429 406 0 0 400 443 380 474 436 430 407 0 0 0 10 419 3426

7 Niamh Hunter WCOC 0 418 0 382 325 395 414 435 344 500 0 444 0 0 0 0 9 406 3333



8 Simon Hunter WCOC 0 0 485 462 0 0 0 500 457 471 478 0 460 0 0 0 7 473 3313

9 Steven Breeze WCOC 407 427 430 406 358 389 0 0 373 0 398 374 309 0 0 0 10 387 3204

10 Lynne Thomas WCOC 382 406 410 0 371 0 0 417 0 0 409 429 347 0 0 0 8 396 3170

11 Ben Goodwin WCOC 384 0 397 369 0 397 295 406 325 428 0 421 0 0 0 0 9 380 3127

12 Chris Pollitt WCOC 0 414 389 349 376 401 381 413 315 0 371 0 360 0 0 0 10 376 3105

13 Ian Teasdale 359 412 0 379 340 364 370 402 341 431 384 353 332 0 0 0 12 372 3101

14 John Taylor WCOC 358 442 405 0 337 0 0 407 359 0 425 0 0 0 0 0 7 390 2732

15 Pete Nelson WCOC 442 0 460 355 367 303 0 0 350 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 7 382 2677

16 John Slater WCOC 0 464 0 445 0 436 0 0 393 475 0 448 0 0 0 0 6 443 2662

17 Steven Holmes 0 459 0 0 443 0 389 437 407 0 0 451 0 0 0 0 6 430 2586

18 Ben Breeze WCOC 0 435 440 430 0 0 0 0 0 0 421 425 400 0 0 0 6 425 2552

19 Elina Mikaelsson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 405 452 373 407 326 0 0 0 6 392 2353

20 Chris Emerson WCOC 394 0 400 360 367 0 0 381 0 0 0 442 0 0 0 0 6 390 2343

21 Howard Leslie WCOC 350 0 0 356 419 381 0 0 426 0 0 411 0 0 0 0 6 390 2343

22 Mike Harrison WCOC 421 464 450 426 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417 0 0 0 5 435 2179

23 Angela Jackson WCOC 376 0 406 285 0 353 0 0 0 403 0 0 319 0 0 0 6 357 2142

24 Kate Charles WCOC 404 424 0 0 210 388 0 0 0 365 0 0 259 0 0 0 6 341 2049

25 Stuart Parker WAROC 0 0 414 397 408 0 0 429 401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 409 2049

26 Mike Hind WCOC 383 0 403 0 0 0 260 391 0 0 0 0 351 0 0 0 5 357 1788

27 Raymond Wren WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 327 420 297 0 393 0 327 0 0 0 5 352 1764

28 John Bacon WCOC 0 0 325 0 249 0 0 0 0 426 342 0 283 0 0 0 5 324 1625

29 Anne Burbidge WCOC 0 0 360 244 0 0 0 345 274 0 372 0 0 0 0 0 5 319 1595

30 Bob Barnby WCOC 0 421 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 376 383 0 0 0 0 4 395 1581

31 Matthew Blackley WCOC 0 0 420 352 0 0 0 0 356 0 0 450 0 0 0 0 4 394 1580

32 Graham Watson WCOC 0 0 435 0 391 0 0 0 346 0 0 403 0 0 0 0 4 393 1575

33 Rosie Spencer 0 0 388 0 364 0 0 0 350 0 0 374 0 0 0 0 4 368 1476

34 Nick Moore 312 0 382 324 0 0 0 0 0 407 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 356 1426

35 Jeff Powell Davies 0 476 0 0 465 0 446 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 462 1387

36 Vanessa Brierley 301 0 341 0 0 228 0 0 268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 284 1139

37 David Spencer WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 473 0 423 0 0 0 2 448 896

38 Michael Billinghurst WCOC 0 0 0 0 439 0 0 0 0 0 0 436 0 0 0 0 2 437 874

39 Chris Lates WCOC 0 0 386 0 241 0 237 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 288 864

40 Alan Irving WCOC 0 425 409 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 416 834

41 Louis Morris WCOC 337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431 0 0 0 0 2 384 768

42 Richard Evans BL 0 0 307 0 238 0 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 216 651

43 Julian Cruickshank 0 0 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 328 0 0 0 2 319 638

44 Malcolm Ruckledge WCOC 0 317 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 264 0 0 0 0 0 2 290 581

45 Jenny Wren WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 228 0 0 346 0 0 0 0 2 286 574

46 Mike Cumpstey BL 0 0 277 0 283 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 280 560

47 Scott Ashworth 0 0 0 0 291 0 0 0 266 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 278 557

48 Debbie Watson WCOC 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 386 0 0 0 0 2 262 526

49 Callum Pearson WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 471 0 0 0 0 1 470 471

50 Duncan Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 465 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 465 465

51 Chris Naylor 0 0 0 0 455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 455 455

52 Joe Goodwin WCOC 447 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 446 447

53 Alan Hartley BL 0 0 0 0 0 0 445 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 445 445

54 Joe Sunley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 436 0 0 0 0 1 436 436

55 Richard Lecky-Thompson 0 0 0 0 0 430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 430 430

56 Angela Brand-Barker WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 427 0 0 0 0 1 427 427

57 Paul Evans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 422 0 0 0 0 1 422 422

58 Susan Skinner WCOC 0 418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 418 418

59 Oliver Heron-Southward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416 0 0 0 0 1 416 416

60 John Noblett 0 0 413 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 412 413

61 David Frame 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 409 0 0 0 0 0 1 409 409

62 Katrina Hemingway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407 0 0 0 0 1 407 407

63 Roger Jackson WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 401 0 0 0 0 1 401 401

64 Hannah Bradley WCOC 0 0 0 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 395 395

65 David Cheesewright 0 0 0 389 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 388 389

66 David Rawle 0 0 0 0 0 0 387 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 386 387

86 Wilfrid Teasdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 369 0 0 0 0 1 368 369

87 Isobel Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 365 0 0 0 0 1 364 365

88 Henry Teasdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 352 0 0 0 0 1 352 352

89 Rob Humphreys 0 0 0 0 0 0 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 346 346

90 Lucy Dunn 0 0 324 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 324 324

91 Christine Goulding BL 0 0 0 0 0 0 322 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 322 322

92 David Downes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 317 0 0 0 0 1 316 317

93 Carys Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314 0 0 0 0 1 313 314

94 Fiona Petersen WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303 0 0 0 1 302 303

95 Ellen Lister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303 0 0 0 0 1 302 303

96 Clare Rodger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 297 0 0 0 0 1 297 297

97 Elizabeth Elliott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 296 0 0 0 0 1 295 296

98 Andy Rodger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294 0 0 0 0 1 293 294

99 Alison Lowles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292 0 0 0 0 1 292 292

100 Ian Lowles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 292 0 0 0 0 1 291 292

101 Julian Lailey 0 0 0 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 289 290

102 Martin Skinner WCOC 0 0 0 0 287 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 286 287

103 Tom Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 0 0 0 0 1 275 275

104 Alice Kemp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 273 0 0 0 0 1 273 273

105 Nathan Kemp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 272 0 0 0 0 1 272 272

106 Richard Moss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270 0 0 0 0 1 270 270

107 Jane Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 242 0 0 0 0 1 241 242

108 Ruth Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 0 0 0 0 1 240 241

109 Isabel Sunley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 1 119 119

110 Janette McHendry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 1 96 97



                 Summer Series 2016

                    Novice Course          Best 8 events                         Avg. is average of all scores               Tot. is best 8.

Pos Name Club Age 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 No. Avg Tot.

1 Hiroki Holmes WCOC M10 438 0 251 0 0 0 0 388 466 0 500 454 391 0 0 0 7 412 2889

2 Isaac Hunter WCOC M10 10 500 0 500 500 0 0 420 0 500 0 452 0 0 0 0 7 411 2881

3 Nathan Kemp WCOC M10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 498 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 2 499 998

4 Sola Holmes WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 442 0 0 450 0 0 0 0 2 445 892

5 Clare Rodger WCOC W12 0 0 0 0 0 0 329 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 414 829

6 Freya Hope WCOC W10 0 0 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 413 0 0 0 0 2 366 733

7 Tom Hope WCOC M10 0 0 291 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 358 0 0 0 0 2 324 649

8 Esme Saayman WCOC W12 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 500 500

9 Ellen Lister WCOC W14 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 500 500

10 Billie Lomas WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 500 500

11 David Rodger WCOC M14 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 500 500

12 Alice Kemp WCOC W10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 500 500

13 Fred Bundock WCOC M12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 0 1 500 500

14 Charlotte Steele WCOC W10 493 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 493 493

15 Chris Stevenson WCOC M12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 493 0 0 0 0 1 493 493

16 Alfie Bundock WCOC M8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 493 0 0 0 0 1 492 493

17 Isobel Greenwood WCOC W14 0 0 490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 490 490

18 Rebecca Smith WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 489 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 489 489

19 Ross Marsden +1 WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 474 475

20 Myrtle Ashworth WCOC W10 0 0 0 0 0 0 465 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 465 465

21 Rebecca Cummings WCOC W18 464 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 464 464

22 Ella Smits WCOC W10 0 0 460 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 460 460

23 Hannah Birkinshaw WCOC W10 0 0 0 0 0 0 452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 452 452

24 Emily Heron-Southward WCOC W10 0 0 444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 443 444

25 Sebastian Smits WCOC M10 0 0 432 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 431 432

26 Amelia Steele WCOC W10 431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 431 431

27 Lindsey Ashworth WCOC W35 0 0 0 0 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 414 415

28 Sam Christian WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 413 0 0 0 0 1 412 413

29 Carys Thomas WCOC W14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 378 379

30 Lola Leprunier WCOC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 268 268


